27/03/2002 ASS, REC, BY:	RI	EF: CS/LCRIG	1003070 Ked3	Special Instruction	n:
Surveyor:		ASSIGNI	MENT (Office)		
From (Person)	Azlan Syazaird	ina of	B16.	Date/Time	B) 2019.
Estimated Cos	t:		Bill to:		
/ 1	STTP RES / OD RES /	EVA / INV / MV	7 CS		
To Inspect Ve	hicle No: GBE 23	7		Insured: SLG	TGHIH
at Workshop i	m/s Siona Lee Mo	dor		Tel: 6453	1255
of 160 S	m #02-07				
			Claim No:		
			Excess:		
Make of Veh	1)		DAVOID.	D.O.A	14/2/2019
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 HR	S		H.O.D. E	ndorsement:
			ed:	Vehicle IN	LOUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction (
	GBE 23J-X.				
	SL6 4142T->				
				E	
51	(\$ 5, 782.	Za enci	1 lealin	/	
	C\$ 5 7 82	D 10	- 52%)		
	7 3,702.	ped ped	- 2010/		

18/2 Tailsale james.

No policy/deen no, donet submet file

RECEIVED 0 6 MAR 2010

06/03/19 1) Type4	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	Survey Fee:	250
(Kale/Jame) all Kelmin to 2			Transportation = -	
		Add Fee: Sate hisp. (\$ -	1 5 d 5t	
	2.4	Intergege (%) Hotes	
Report Format		tean toy th	E 6/05/2	10
Lump Sum / LB E /S	5,200/- HS	West-and Ch	1	
			311111	260

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com>

Sent:

Friday, 15 February, 2019 4:38 PM

To:

admin-a@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Chan, Yoke Shi; Kaur, Baljit; Hor,

Yinrul

Subject:

Attachments:

- Pre repair inspection request - GBE23J VS SLG4142T (OI) DOA 14/02/2019

SecureMessageAtt.html

AIG



18/2/19.@ 1440pm Kwee Pin Veh IH
Survey on 19/2/19 "WP"
Est provided

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

这是安全加密信息。如要阅读此信息,请开启附件。

นี่คือการรักษาความปลอดภัยข้อความที่เข้ารหัสลับ เพื่ออ่านมันให้เปิดไฟล์ที่แนบมา

이것은 안전하고 암호화된 메시지입니다. 그것을 읽으려면 첨부 파일을 엽니다.

Ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment.

<u>Click here</u> by 2019-02-22 16:37 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in error or simply delete it.

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright & 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights reserved

- Pre repair inspection request - GBE23J VS SLG4142T (OI) DOA 14/02/2019

From! , Azlan, Syazairdina

admin-a@lkkauto.com, assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Chan, Yoke Shi, Kaur, Baljit, Hor, Yinrul

Sent: 2/15/2019 4:37:31 PM

Attachments: SKMBT C364e19021514060.pdf

Hi,

Please refer to the enclosed request from CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION.

Claim no

: 9922863157SG

Case Owner

: JEFFREY SAY KIAT NG

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdina Azlan

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Cheonghoh Law [mailto:mail@cheonghoh.sg]

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 4:19 PM

To: Azlan, Syazairdina

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Chan, Yoke Shi; Kaur, Baljit; Hor, Yinrul

Subject: Re: - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLG4142T AND GBE23J ON 14/02/2019

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter and to your email of even date.

Our client hereby nominate Kenneth Kong of LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd named in paragraph 2 of your said email to conduct the pre-repair survey of the damages to our client's vehicle arising out of the above mentioned accident.

Please be contact our client's workshop, Siong Lee Motor, 160 Sing Ming Drive #02-07 AutoCity Singapore 575722 for the survey of GBE 23 J.

Contact Person : Mr Tan / Ms Kwee Pin Telephone : 6453 1255

Kindly proceed to do the needful.

Thanks & regards Catherine CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION Blk 53 Chin Swee Road #03-05 Singapore 160053

T: 6337 8700 | F: 6337 3700 | E: mail@cheonghoh.sg

On 15 Feb 2019, at 2:43 PM, Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com> wrote:

<logo.jpeg>

<lock.gif>

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

这是安全加密信息。如要阅读此信息,请开启附件。

นี้คือการรักษาความปลอดภัยข้อความที่เข้ารหัสลับ เพื่ออ่านมันให้เปิดไฟล์ที่แนบมา

이것은 안전하고 암호화된 메시지입니다. 그것을 읽으려 면 첨부 파일을 엽니다.

Ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment.

<u>Click here</u> by 2019-02-22 14:43 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressor. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in error or simply delete it.

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright © 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights reserved.

<SecureMessageAtt.html>

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com

To: mail@cheonghoh.sg

Cc: Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com ,Lee-Ying,Chin@aig.com ,NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Imran.Ishak@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com ,vokashi.chan@aig.com ,Baliit Kaur@aig.com ,Yinni Hor@aig.com

yokeshi.chan@aig.com ,Baljit.Kaur@aig.com ,Yinrul.Hor@aig.com
Subject: AIGENCRYPT - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLG4142T AND GBE23J ON 14/02/2019

Date: Fri, 15 Feb 2019 06:43:10 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference Our Reference : LCH.lg/SMSL-90149.19 : 9922863157SG003

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdina Azlan

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations – Auto SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Lim, Sheng Yang

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 2:19 PM

To: Azlan, Syazairdina

Subject: FW: PRS for GBE 23 J involving SLG 4142 T along Airport Road Towards Kallang (Paya Lebar Expressway) Our ref: LCH.lg/SMSL-90149.19)

From: Cheonghoh Law [mailto:mail@cheonghoh.sg]

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 2:13 PM To: Supramaniam, Darshene; Loo, Kar Yong

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Chan, Yoke Shi Subject: Re: PRS for GBE 23 J involving SLG 4142 T along Airport Road Towards Kallang (Paya Lebar Expressway) Our ref: LCH.lg/SMSL-90149.19)

Dear Sirs,

We append below our letter of PRS and await your urgent reply.

Thanks & regards
Catherine
CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION
Blk 53 Chin Swee Road #03-05
Singapore 160053
T: 6337 8700 | F: 6337 3700 | E: mail@cheonghoh.sg

Begin forwarded message:

From: cheonghoh@singnet.com.sg Subject: Message from KMBT_C364e Date: 15 February 2019 at 2:06:51 PM SGT

To: mail@cheonghoh.sg

Reply-To: cheonghoh@singnet.com.sg

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 18/02/2019 14:04

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/02/2019 13:59
Date Of Accident	14/02/2019 17:50
Exact Location Of Accident	AIRPORT RD TWDS KALLANG-PAYA LEBAR EXPRESSWAY
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBE23J
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HEMUS PACIFIC PRIVATE LIMITED
Co Reg No	200512640E
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90217953
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	HIACE
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK PURPOSE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5069661931-04

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver SEAH KWEE SENG (SHE GUISHENG)

NRIC No S7903993D Date Of Birth 03/02/1979 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 20/04/2015

Driving Experience 3 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90217953

Fax Number

OFFICE-90217953 Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

APT BLK 242 KIM KEAT LINK

#01-179 SINGAPORE

Postcode

310242

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLG4142T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MAZDA 3

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

HENG HIAN KWANG

NRIC/Passport Number

S1103052A

Contact Number

97508156

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the Insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) Involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, (d) investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: (5/8/19

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

GIARMC SketchPlanForm, V3

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

KETCH PLAN		
- Ape-	TUNKEL	
		En 17 - 68 - 2 8 7
		EN R = 25 8/42 7
	Addition	
	8	
		
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH	IE ACCIDENT	
I driving a	+ Airport Road toward	moving tratale. The vehicle is
FAR JOIG BURN O	law with an min solicion	man tout Se The vehicle
700 :11 0 41119 0	119 07/18 113 14111) 5 1555	maying mersie . Me samue
lid not see that I	have come to complete	citop and just knocked
	of my vehicle.	
ECLARATION		1
ECLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars	are true in every respect.	4
ECLARATION		A.

Date & Time: 15 19

NRIC/FIN No.:V

Date & Time: 15 319

GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Page 4 of 13

Sin Ming AutoCity

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-07 Singapore 575722

Tel: 6457 0410, 6453 1255 Fax: 6552 0692

We specialise in repairing all kinds of vehicles and pre-inspection servicing. We also undertake accident insurance claims for our customers.

18 February 2019

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

ATTN: HEMUS PACIFIC PRIVATE LIMITED

H/P: 9021 7953

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Not Notharks
11 Sung 8?
Besony Athe Paint
5day,

Accident Claim for Vehicle No.GBE 23 J, Involving Vehicle No.SLG 4142 T. Accident on 14 FEBRUARY 2019, AT AIRPORT ROAD TOWARDS KALLANG-PAYA LEBAR EXPRESSWAY

With reference to the above vehicle. We hereby submit a list of parts required to be changed and append below the charges for changing and repairing;

NO	PARTS REPLACEMENT	QTY	LIST PRICE
_	REAR BOOTLID	1PC	\$ B 2,191.75
2	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM	1PC	\$ May 66.90
3	REAR BOOTLID HANDLE	1PC	\$ 189.20
4	REAR BOOTLID LOCK	1PC	\$ Z 294.70
5	REAR BOOTLID LOCK CATCH	1PC	\$ n 153.20
6	REAR BOOTLID ABSORBER	2PCS	\$ m 658.80
7	REAR BOOTLID HINGES	2PCS	\$ n 171.40
8	REAR BOOTLID RUBBER	1PC	\$ 7 455.20
9	REAR BOOTLID TRIMBOARD	1PC	\$ 7 252.10
10	REAR BUMPER	1PC	\$ 4 496.20
11	REAR BUMPER STEP PANEL	1PC	\$ 3 365.10
12	REAR BUMPER RETIANER	2PCS	\$ № 95.70
13	REAR END PANEL	1PC	\$ 4 389.70
14	REAR END INNER PANEL	1PC	\$ 7 994.50
15	REAR SPARE TYRE TRAY	1PC	\$ 7 240.80
16	REAR EXHAUST BOX	1PC	\$ ₹ 758.70
17	TAILLAMP NIS SIN	2PCS	\$ 570.40
	TOTAL LIST PRICE		\$ 8,344.35
	LESS 20%	25%	\$ (1,668.87)
	TOTAL AMOUNT		\$ 6,675.48

NO	PARTS REPLACEMENT	QTY	SPECIAL NETT PRICE
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE	1PC	\$ 30.00
2	REAR BOOTLID STICKER 'TOYOTA HIACE'	1PC	\$ 12 53.70
3	REAR BOOTLID STICKER '70KM/H'	1PC	\$ na 10.00
4	REAR BOOTLID STICKER '8PAX'	1PC	\$ 10.00
5	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1PC	\$ Ma 40sh 80.00
6	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	1PC	\$ Pol 2001 240.00
	TOTAL SPECIAL NETT PRICE		\$ 423.70

	LABOUR:	
2	LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINT	\$ 6001 800.00
3	LABOUR TO PANEL BEATING	\$ 6001 900.00
4	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX TAILGATE GLASS.	\$ 120/ 160.00
9	LABOUR TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PARTS	\$ 602 150.00
	TOTAL LABOUR	\$ 2,010.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 9,109.18

THANK YOU

FROM:

SIONG LEE MOTOR

Mr Tan Leng Huat

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before the same sampling

- To display training and training area.
- Parts prices are subject to cost
- Third party survey is on a "Within requoide" basis.
- Nn llegal modification(s) and lad
- Supplementary ten (s) n ____ ze repension and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:



松 利 摩 哆 SIONG LEE MOTOR

Sin Ming AutoCity

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-07 Singapore 575722

Tel: 6457 0410, 6453 1255 Fax: 6552 0692

We specialise in repairing all kinds of vehicles and pre-inspection servicing.

We also undertake accident insurance claims for our customers.

18 February 2019

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

ATTN: HEMUS PACIFIC PRIVATE LIMITED

H/P: 9021 7953

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Not Notherie 11 Sup 8 5200/2 Berony Athe Paint 19/18/19
12.30 pm 5 days

Accident Claim for Vehicle No.GBE 23 J, Involving Vehicle No.SLG 4142 T.

Accident on 14 FEBRUARY 2019, AT AIRPORT ROAD TOWARDS KALLANGPAYA LEBAR EXPRESSWAY

With reference to the above vehicle. We hereby submit a list of parts required to be changed and append below the charges for changing and repairing;

NO PAR	TS REPLACE	EMENT			QTY		LIST PRICE
1 REA	R BOOTLID		2051.60 21	21-75	1PC	\$	B 2,191.75
2 REA	R BOOTLID E	MBLEM .			1PC	\$	Ma 66.90
	R BOOTLID H		90		1PC	\$	Nd 189.20
4 REA	R BOOTLID L	OCK	266-ca		1PC	\$	Z 294.70
5 REA	R BOOTLID L	OCK CATC	H		1PC	\$	1 153.20
6 REA	R BOOTLID A	BSORBER			2PCS	\$	€ 658.80
7 REA	R BOOTLID H	HINGES			2PCS	\$	n 171.40
E REA	R BOOTLID R	RUBBER	391.20	1445	1PC	\$/95	· bosalus 7 455.20.
9 REA	R BOOTLID T	RIMBOARD		я	1PC	\$	CM 252.10
10 REA	R BUMPER	42	8.10		1PC	\$	4 496.20
11 REA	R BUMPER S	TEP PANEL			1PC	\$	3 365.10
12 REA	R BUMPER R	ETIANER			2PCS	\$	<i>∕</i> ⊷ 95.70
13 REA	R END PANE	L			1PC	\$	4 389.70
14 REA	R END INNER	R PANEL			1PC	\$	P 7 994.50
15 REA	R SPARE TYR	RE TRAY			1PC	\$	Dri 7 240.80
16 REA	R EXHAUST	BOX			1PC	\$	≈ 758.70
17 TAI	LLAMP			nls son	2PCS	\$	285.20 570.40
			TOTAL LI	ST PRICE		\$	8,344.35
				LESS 20%	25%	\$	(1,668.87
			TOTAL	AMOUNT		\$	6,675.48

NO	PARTS REPLACEMENT	QTY	SPECIAL NETT PRICE
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE	1PC	\$ 30.00
2	REAR BOOTLID STICKER 'TOYOTA HIACE'	1PC	\$ 12 53.70
3	REAR BOOTLID STICKER '70KM/H'	1PC	\$ na 10.00
4	REAR BOOTLID STICKER '8PAX'	1PC	\$ 10.00
5	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1PC	\$ Ma 40sh 80.00
6	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	1PC	\$ Pel 2001 240.00
	TOTAL SPECIAL NETT PRICE		\$ 423.70

	LABOUR:		•
2	LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINT	\$	6001 800.00
3	LABOUR TO PANEL BEATING	\$	6001 900.00
4	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX TAILGATE	s	120/ 160.00
-	GLASS.	Ψ	100.00
Q	LABOUR TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED	\$	60/ 150.00
_	\ND REPLACED PARTS	Ψ	
	TOTAL LABOUR	\$	2,010.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT	\$	9,109.18

THANK YOU

10,932/-

FROM:

SIONG LEE MOTOR

Mr Tan Leng Huat

1098190

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-07 Singapore 575722 Tel: 6457 0410, 6453 1255 Fax: 6552 0692

We specialise in repairing all kinds of vehicles and pre-inspection servicing.

We also undertake accident insurance claims for our customers.

18 February 2019

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

ATTN: HEMUS PACIFIC PRIVATE LIMITED

H/P: 9021 7953

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Accident Claim for Vehicle No.GBE 23 J, Involving Vehicle No.SLG 4142 T.

Accident on 14 FEBRUARY 2019, AT AIRPORT ROAD TOWARDS KALLANGPAYA LEBAR EXPRESSWAY

With reference to the above vehicle. We hereby submit a list of parts required

to be changed and append below the charges for changing and repairing;

NO	SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS REPLACEMENT	QTY	LIST PRICE
	REAR FLOOR BOARD PANEL	1PC	\$ N 980.20
	REAR FLOOR BOARD WOOD COVER	1PC	\$ 5× 580.90
	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	1PC	\$ G 154.80
_	TOTAL LIST PRICE		\$ 1,715.90
	LESS 20%	255	\$ (343.18)
	TOTAL AMOUNT		\$ 1,372.72

	LABOUR:	200
1	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX FLOOR BOARD	\$ 500.00
_	PANEL TOTAL LABOUR	\$ 500.00
_	TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 1,872.72

THANK YOU

FROM:

SIONG LEE MOTOR

Mr Tan Leng Huat

Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submit	tted Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	15 Feb 2019 Edit Reg		15 Feb 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$5,200.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$5,200.0 View Rpt	1	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documen	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	ETAILS			[Cre	ated by adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	o.: NA					
Main Claimant:	HEMUS P	ACIFIC PRIVATE	LIMITED, Co. Re	g. No.: 200512640	E			
Vehicle Reg. No.: Date					14/02/2019 17:00 - :59 [49 Months and 19 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]			
Claim Type:	TP / 992	22863157SG		Policy/0 Note N		prehensive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLG4142	т		Policy N (Claims	0.7000			
				Excess				
Repairer:	Siong Le	Motor 160 Sin	Ming (HQ) 160 Sin	Ming Drive, #02-07	AutoCity, 57	5722 Sin Ming - Tel:		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000 [Han	dled by Ng, Jeffrey-S	SK] Jeffreysaykiat.Ng@aig.com	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by KENNE	TH KONG] [Final	Rpt due 15/03/2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				V	lew All Compose Case Mail	
AIG_SG	(07/03/2019)	: Request To Up	load TP GIA Repor	t				
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	SKS⊡			View Al	Search Tasks	Create New Task Complete	
Due Date	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed Or	Created On Done?	

Claim Documents

*GBE23J (9922863157SG)

[SLG4142T]

TP

HEMUS PACIFIC PRIVATE LIMITED

Feb 14 2019 5:00PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

Siong Lee Motor 160 Sin Ming

		load Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	View View in Bro	and the same of th
Pho	tos/Images		3 per page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	
1	06/03/19 11:26	General View	1 Load JPG	
2	06/03/19 11:26	General View	Load JPG	-
3	06/03/19 11:26	General View	1 Load JPG	
4	06/03/19 11:26	General View	1 Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
5	06/03/19 11:26	General View	■ Load JPG	V
6	06/03/19 11:26	General View	Load JPG	V
7	06/03/19 11:26	General View	Load JPG	✓
8	06/03/19 11:26	General View	Load JPG	V
9	06/03/19 11:26	General View	Load JPG	V
10	06/03/19 11:26	General View	Load JPG	V
11	06/03/19 11:26	General View	■ Load JPG	V
12	06/03/19 11:26	General View	■ Load JPG	V
13	06/03/19 11:26	General View	1 Load JPG	V
14	06/03/19 11:26	Odometer Reading	Load JPG	V
15	06/03/19 11:26	General View	1 Load JPG	V
16	06/03/19 11:26	Chassis Number	Load JPG	V
17	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
18	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
19	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
20	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
21	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
22	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
23	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
24	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
25	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
26	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
27	06/03/19 11:28	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per page	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	il Prin
1	07/03/19 11:39	Supplementary	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Thumbna	il Print

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
our checklist reliains - Lak Auto consultants Fie Eta (119)	
	^
	~

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/LCR19003070/KSD3E2

Date:

07/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

GBE23J

Insured Vehicle No:

SLG4142T

No: Date of Loss:

14/02/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9922863157SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBE23J

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 D DX (A)

Engine No:

1KD2427931

Reg. Date: Colour:

26/12/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) White

Chassis No:

KDH2010146398

Engine Capacity:

2982 cc

Odometer:

107523 km

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195 R15X8

Rear Tyre Size:

195 R15X8

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Michelin 7 mm Michelin 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 7 mm Michelin 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,471.90	4,824.91	3,646.99	43.05
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,510.00	1,680.00	830.00	33.07
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	10,981.90	6,504.91	4,476.99	40.77
App	proved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,200.00		
	(\$\$)	10,981.90	5,200.00	5,781.90	52.65
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	768.73	364.00	404.73	52.65
	Nett Amount (S\$)	11,750.63	5,564.00	6,186.63	52.65

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/02/2019

Date Inspected:

19/02/2019 Inspected At:

Siong Lee Motor 160 Sin Ming (HQ) 160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-07 AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOTLID	Bent	2,191.75 FL	*2,121.75 FL
2	1		*REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM	Necessary	66.90 FL	*66.90 FL
3	1		*REAR BOOTLID HANDLE	Dented	189.20 FL	*189.20 FL
4	1		*REAR BOOTLID LOCK	Jammed	294.70 FL	*266.00 FL
5	1		*REAR BOOTLID LOCK CATCH	Repair	153.20 FL	*- FL
6	2		*REAR BOOTLID ABSORBER	Serviceable	658.80 FL	*-FL
7	2		*REAR BOOTLID HINGES	Repair	171.40 FL	*- FL
8	1		*REAR BOOTLID RUBBER (\$391.20) (50%)	Cut	364.16 FS	*195.60 FS
9	1		*REAR BOOTLID TRIMBOARD	Cracked	252.10 FL	*252.10 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER	Bent	496.20 FL	*428.10 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER STEP PANEL	Bent	365.10 FL	*365.10 FL
12	2		*REAR BUMPER RETIANER	Serviceable	95.70 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR END PANEL	Bent	389.70 FL	*389.70 FL
14	1		*REAR END INNER PANEL	Bent	994.50 FL	*994.50 FL
15	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE TRAY	Distorted	240.80 FL	*240.80 FL
16	1		*REAR EXHAUST BOX	Repair	758.70 FL	*-FL
17	1		*TAILLAMP	N/S Scratched	570.40 FL	*285.20 FL
18	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Serviceable	30.00 FS	*-FS
19	1		*REAR BOOTLID STICKER TOYOTA HIACE	Necessary	53.70 FS	*53.70 FS
20	1		*REAR BOOTLID STICKER 70KM/H	Necessary	10.00 FS	*10.00 FS
21	1		*REAR BOOTLID STICKER 8PAX	Necessary	10.00 FS	*10.00 FS
22	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
23	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Dented	240.00 FS	*200.00 FS
24	1		*REAR FLOOR BOARD PANEL	Repair	980.20 FL	*-FL
25	1		*REAR FLOOR BOARD WOOD COVER	Serviceable	580.90 FL	*- FL
26	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Bent	154.80 FL	*154.80 FL
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spcf	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	10,392.91	6,263.45
			- List Item Discount on L Iten	ns 20.00/25.00% (S\$)	1,921.01	1,438.54
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,471.90	4,824.91

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINT	New	800.00	600.00
2	LABOUR TO PANEL BEATING	New	900.00	600.00
3	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX TAILGATE GLASS	New	160.00	120.00
4	LABOUR TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PARTS	New	150.00	60.00
5	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX FLOOR BOARD PANEL	New	500.00	300.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,510.00	1,680.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >